
1688 THE LONDON GAZETTE, APRIL 22, 1859.

No. of
Register, Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

516

518

520

521

522

523

524

525

530

531

533

535

1856.
28th February

29th February

1st March

537

539

540

541

542

544

548

3rd March

4th March

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

John Brierley, of Blackburn, in
the county of Lancaster, Spinner
and Manufacturer

John Graham, of Aughton, in the
county of Lancaster, of the firm
of Kay and Hilton, Liverpool,
Millstone Manufacturer

John Greenwood, of Rawden, near
Leeds, in the county of York

Foster Connor, of Belfast, in the
county of Antrim, Ireland, Linen
Manufacturer

Charles Barlow, of the Office for
Patents, 89, Chancery-lane, Lon-
don

William Allen Turner, of No. 125,
Wood-street, Cheapside, in the
city of London, India Rubber
Manufacturer

William Crozier, of the borough of
Sunderland, in the county of
Durham, Civil Engineer

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county of
Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North
Britain, Gentleman

Paul Rapsey Hodge, of No. 4, Al-
bion-grove, Islington, in the
county of Middlesex, Civil En-
gineer

Alfred Francis, of'Encomb-terrace,
Wandsworth-road, Cement Manu-
facturer

Cyprien Marie Tessie du Motay,
of No. 24, Rue Fontaine, St.
George, Paris, Chemist, and Jean
Jacques Fontaine, of No. 19, Rue
Paradis, Poissonniere, Paris,
Merchant

Fran$ois Rualem, of 29, Rue de
Paris, a Belleville, France, IMilk-
man

Adolphus Opponheimer, of Man-
chester, in the county of Lan-
caster, Manufacturer

James Wallace, junior, of Glasgow,
in the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manufacturer

Julius Homan, of Milk-street,
Cheapside, in the city of London,
Manufacturing Outfitter

John Aspinall, of Limehouse, in
the county of Middlesex, Civil
Engineer

John Venables, of Burslem, in the
county of Stafford, China and
Earthenware Manufacturer

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Improvements in treating bituminous
shale, boghead mineral, and other
like schistous bodies, in order to
obtain various commercial products
therefrom

Improvements in machinery or ap-
paratus for twisting and doubling
yarns for mule banding and similar
purposes

Improved machinery for cleaning and
dressing rice and other grain

Improvements in heating water for
the supply of steam boilers

Improvements in looms for weaving

Improvements in machinery for cut-
ting cloth and other textile fabrics

Improvements in the manufacture of
elastic tubing

The better extinction of fire, street
watering, and other purposes

Improvements in looms for weaving

Improvements in the method of light-
ing domestic fires

Certain improvements in the manu-
facture of a composition applicable
as a cement or plaster, and to other
purposes

Improvements in treating cast iron

An improvement in the manufacture
of fuel

Certain improvements in machinery
or apparatus for stretching or dis-
tending velvets and other piled goods
or fabrics, for the purpose of cutting
the pile of such goods

Improvements in bleaching, washing,
cleansing, and drying textile fabrics
and materials

An improved mode of driving sewing
machines

Improvements in machinery for curing
sugar or extracting moisture there-
from, applicable to separating liquids
from solids

Improvements in ornamenting articles
made of clay and other similsr plastic
materials

An improved fabric suitable for ladies'
garments


