No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
516	1856. 28th February	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	Improvements in treating bituminous shale, boghead mineral, and other like schistous bodies, in order to obtain various commercial products
518	29th February	John Brierley, of Blackburn, in the county of Lancaster, Spinner and Manufacturer	therefrom Improvements in machinery or apparatus for twisting and doubling yarns for mule banding and similar purposes
520	<b>"</b>	John Graham, of Aughton, in the county of Lancaster, of the firm of Kay and Hilton, Liverpool, Millstone Manufacturer	Improved machinery for cleaning and dressing rice and other grain
521	**	John Greenwood, of Rawden, near	Improvements in heating water for
522	"	Leeds, in the county of York Foster Connor, of Belfast, in the county of Antrim, Ireland, Linen Manufacturer	the supply of steam boilers Improvements in looms for weaving
523	,,	Charles Barlow, of the Office for Patents, 89, Chancery-lane, Lon- don	Improvements in machinery for cut- ting cloth and other textile fabrics
524	37	William Allen Turner, of No. 125, Wood-street, Cheapside, in the city of London, India Rubber Manufacturer	Improvements in the manufacture of elastic tubing
525	1st March	William Crozier, of the borough of Sunderland, in the county of Durham, Civil Engineer	The better extinction of fire, street watering, and other purposes
530	<b>,,</b>	John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin- coln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of Glasgow, North	Improvements in looms for weaving
531	<b>3</b> 3	Britain, Gentleman Paul Rapsey Hodge, of No. 4, Albion-grove, Islington, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in the method of lighting domestic fires
<b>533</b>	<b>,,</b>	Alfred Francis, of Encomb-terrace, Wandsworth-road, Cement Manu- facturer	Certain improvements in the manu- facture of a composition applicable as a cement or plaster, and to other purposes
535	"	Cyprien Marie Tessië du Motay, of No. 24, Rue Fontaine, St. George, Paris, Chemist, and Jean Jacques Fontaine, of No. 19, Rue Paradis, Poissonnière, Paris, Merchant	Improvements in treating cast iron
537	,,	François Rualem, of 29, Rue de Paris, à Belleville, France, Milk- man	An improvement in the manufacture of fuel
539	3rd March	Adolphus Oppenheimer, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Manufacturer	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for stretching or dis- tending velvets and other piled goods or fabrics, for the purpose of cutting the pile of such goods
540	29	James Wallace, junior, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manufacturer	Improvements in bleaching, washing, cleansing, and drying textile fabrics and materials
541	"	Julius Homan, of Milk-street, Cheapside, in the city of London, Manufacturing Outfitter	An improved mode of driving sewing machines
542	33	John Aspinall, of Limehouse, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	Improvements in machinery for curing sugar or extracting moisture there- from, applicable to separating liquids from solids
544	39	John Venables, of Burslem, in the county of Stafford, China and Earthenware Manufacturer	Improvements in ornamenting articles made of clay and other similar plastic materials
548	4th March	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	An improved fabric suitable for ladies' garments
		į	